
* All-Time High 2017

Dept. 2017 % of Needed To Meet

Year End Actual Year End 95% Target

Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 4/12/2017

1 SOUTH CAROLINA 19,765 18,668 94.45% 109

2 WISCONSIN 56,739 53,275 93.89% 627

3 MINNESOTA 77,000 72,266 93.85% 884

4 MONTANA 11,000 10,241 93.10% 209

5 NEBRASKA 32,463 30,219 93.09% 621

6 COLORADO 21,000 19,483 92.78% 467

7 IDAHO 9,200 8,529 92.71% 211

8 SOUTH DAKOTA 20,446 18,885 92.37% 539

9 FRANCE 3,200 2,953 92.28% 87

10 MARYLAND 52,072 47,963 92.11% 1,505

11 IOWA 47,000 43,212 91.94% 1,438

12 MAINE 18,500 16,982 91.79% 593

13 PENNSYLVANIA 157,534 144,500 91.73% 5,157

14 NEW YORK 108,750 99,714 91.69% 3,599

15 MICHIGAN 68,507 62,676 91.49% 2,406

16 UTAH 7,000 6,398 91.40% 252

17 VERMONT 11,750 10,734 91.35% 429

18 NEW HAMPSHIRE 17,050 15,558 91.25% 640

19 VIRGINIA 44,637 40,684 91.14% 1,721

20 MEXICO 1,015 925 91.13% 39

21 ILLINOIS 86,500 78,815 91.12% 3,360

22 ALABAMA 18,217 16,575 90.99% 731

23 FLORIDA 111,858 101,701 90.92% 4,564

24 NORTH CAROLINA 39,165 35,598 90.89% 1,609

25 NEVADA 7,782 7,071 90.86% 322

26 DELAWARE 10,295 9,344 90.76% 436

27 HAWAII 2,200 1,996 90.73% 94

28 MISSOURI 40,438 36,682 90.71% 1,734

29 RHODE ISLAND 4,853 4,393 90.52% 217

30 CONNECTICUT 19,800 17,895 90.38% 915

31 CALIFORNIA 90,000 81,275 90.31% 4,225

32 OHIO 100,000 89,946 89.95% 5,054

33 NEW JERSEY 46,300 41,612 89.87% 2,373

34 ALASKA 5,750 5,161 89.76% 302

35 INDIANA 82,470 73,933 89.65% 4,414

36 TENNESSEE 25,000 22,407 89.63% 1,343

37 LOUISIANA 20,601 18,443 89.52% 1,128

38 NORTH DAKOTA 15,100 13,495 89.37% 850

39 WYOMING 6,350 5,654 89.04% 379

40 MASSACHUSETTS 37,000 32,915 88.96% 2,235

41 TEXAS 65,692 58,126 88.48% 4,281

42 OKLAHOMA 17,532 15,475 88.27% 1,180

43 DIST OF COL 1,710 1,509 88.25% 116

44 WASHINGTON 26,750 23,588 88.18% 1,825

45 KENTUCKY 21,682 19,079 87.99% 1,519

46 GEORGIA 43,832 38,518 87.88% 3,122

47 MISSISSIPPI 13,849 12,137 87.64% 1,020

48 KANSAS 30,170 26,419 87.57% 2,243

49 NEW MEXICO 11,250 9,800 87.11% 888

50 WEST VIRGINIA 16,571 14,434 87.10% 1,308

51 ARKANSAS 13,444 11,681 86.89% 1,091

52 ARIZONA 41,000 35,599 86.83% 3,351

53 PUERTO RICO 4,015 3,468 86.38% 346

54 PHILIPPINES 1,100 946 86.00% 99

55 OREGON 18,500 15,807 85.44% 1,768

TOTALS 1,881,404 1,705,362 90.64% 81,972

2017 TAL Membership Report as of: April 6, 2017



Central Region - NVC Paul Martel (FL) Southeast Region - NVC Fae Casper (GA)

Department Goal Total Percent Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 56,739 53,275 93.89% SOUTH CAROLINA 19,765 18,668 94.45%

MICHIGAN 68,507 62,676 91.49% VIRGINIA 44,637 40,684 91.14%

ILLINOIS 86,500 78,815 91.12% ALABAMA 18,217 16,575 90.99%

FLORIDA 111,858 101,701 90.92% NORTH CAROLINA 39,165 35,598 90.89%

OHIO 100,000 89,946 89.95% TENNESSEE 25,000 22,407 89.63%

INDIANA 82,470 73,933 89.65% LOUISIANA 20,601 18,443 89.52%

KENTUCKY 21,682 19,079 87.99% TEXAS 65,692 58,126 88.48%

WEST VIRGINIA 16,571 14,434 87.10% DIST OF COL 1,710 1,509 88.25%

Totals 544,327 493,859 90.73% GEORGIA 43,832 38,518 87.88%

MISSISSIPPI 13,849 12,137 87.64%

ARKANSAS 13,444 11,681 86.89%

Midwest Region - NVC Douglas L. Boldt (NE) PUERTO RICO 4,015 3,468 86.38%

Department Goal Total Percent Totals 309,927 277,814 89.64%

MINNESOTA 77,000 72,266 93.85%

NEBRASKA 32,463 30,219 93.09%

SOUTH DAKOTA 20,446 18,885 92.37% Northeast Region - Vincent J. Troiola (NY)

IOWA 47,000 43,212 91.94% Department Goal Total Percent

MISSOURI 40,438 36,682 90.71% FRANCE 3,200 2,953 92.28%

NORTH DAKOTA 15,100 13,495 89.37% MARYLAND 52,072 47,963 92.11%

OKLAHOMA 17,532 15,475 88.27% MAINE 18,500 16,982 91.79%

KANSAS 30,170 26,419 87.57% PENNSYLVANIA 157,534 144,500 91.73%

Totals 280,149 256,653 91.61% NEW YORK 108,750 99,714 91.69%

VERMONT 11,750 10,734 91.35%

NEW HAMPSHIRE 17,050 15,558 91.25%

Western Region - NVC Paul L. Espinoza (NM) DELAWARE 10,295 9,344 90.76%

Department Goal Total Percent RHODE ISLAND 4,853 4,393 90.52%

MONTANA 11,000 10,241 93.10% CONNECTICUT 19,800 17,895 90.38%

COLORADO 21,000 19,483 92.78% NEW JERSEY 46,300 41,612 89.87%

IDAHO 9,200 8,529 92.71% MASSACHUSETTS 37,000 32,915 88.96%

UTAH 7,000 6,398 91.40% Totals 487,104 444,563 91.27%

MEXICO 1,015 925 91.13%

NEVADA 7,782 7,071 90.86%

HAWAII 2,200 1,996 90.73% Membership Comparison

CALIFORNIA 90,000 81,275 90.31%

ALASKA 5,750 5,161 89.76% 2017 Membership as of: 4/6/17

WYOMING 6,350 5,654 89.04% (2017 total does not include DMS)

WASHINGTON 26,750 23,588 88.18%

NEW MEXICO 11,250 9,800 87.11% 2016 Membership as of: 4/6/16

ARIZONA 41,000 35,599 86.83% (2016 total does not include DMS)

PHILIPPINES 1,100 946 86.00% Difference:

OREGON 18,500 15,807 85.44%

Totals 259,897 232,473 89.45%

2017 - Regional Breakdown

1,705,362

1,779,827

-74,465




